Official Business:
HON. AGATON O. TUMABOTABO, Acting Municipal Mayor 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Resolution No. 2005-005

RESOLUTION REALIGNING THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED THIRTY ONE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED TEN (P231,110.00)  PESOS INTENDED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF WELCOME ARC
LOCATED AT BRGY. BARROC, TIGBAUAN, ILOILO – FOR THE CONCRETING OF FLOOR SLABS
AND FLAG POLE IN FRONT OF THE TIGBAUAN MUNICIPAL BUILDING, CHARGEABLE AGAINST
THE 20% IRA DEVELOPMENT FUND – 2003 MUNICIPAL ANNUAL BUDGET.

[...]

opted to  realign said amount  (P231,110.00)  for the  concreting of floor  slabs  and flag pole  in  front  of  the
Tigbauan Municipal Building;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon Motion by HON. ALFONSITO E. ESTOCE, Chairman, SB Committee on
Rules, Ordinances and Resolutions  and duly seconded by Hon. Remedios Torrato,

RESOLVED,  to  realign  the  Amount  Of  Two  Hundred  Thirty  One  Thousand  One  Hundred  Ten
(P231,110.00) Pesos Intended For The Construction Of Welcome Arc Located At Brgy. Barroc, Tigbauan, Iloilo
– For The Concreting Of Floor Slabs And Flag Pole In Front Of The Tigbauan Municipal Building, Chargeable
Against The 20% Ira Development Fund – 2003 Municipal Annual Budget,